
ISSUE ID: 2015/M/16954

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 9th September, 2015
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 9 September 2015 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

23562

61780

64947

68566

74756

90688

102192

107157

108692

134672

170926

195085

216464

239602

242317

247925

259584

269401

291331

291603

306550

320617

323291

330273

331972

333275

333374

346124

349741

356675

360211

362783

371612

375213

378644

389597

391323

395614

400210

403884

415961

415967

418075

420208

420321

427209

428589

428648

429863

430988

435351

444263

447709

SUIR-WAY TRANSPORT LIMITED

CONNAUGHT SECURITY LIMITED

BRISBANE COMPANY LIMITED

CONNAUGHT COURIERS LIMITED

NEIL GARVEY BAKERY LIMITED

SECURIFORCE LIMITED

ALARM CENTRES LIMITED

TRACTECH PENSION TRUSTEES 
LIMITED

ASHDALE PACKAGING SALES 
LIMITED

CONNAUGHT SECURITY GROUP 
LIMITED

CONWAY ALUMINIUM 
ENTERPRISE LIMITED

MAGNUM INSTALLATIONS 
LIMITED

WICKLOW RURAL PARTNERSHIP 
LIMITED

BRANDWAVE LIMITED

DARIUS TRADING LIMITED

MCNULTY DISTRIBUTION 
SERVICES LIMITED

W.O.R.K. RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION 
LIMITED

DALGAN BREAD SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

WILLOWLINE CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

GOSHERON LIMITED

GLIDDEN CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

MIDLAND SOLUTIONS LIMITED

EQUITY DEBT COLLECTIONS 
LIMITED

MULLINGAR FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

CUIREADH LIMITED

DECLANCY LIMITED

AWARE COMMUNITY 
EMPLOYMENT LIMITED

CANNONS FRUIT & VEG LIMITED

RATHLEGAUN STABLES LIMITED

WEMBLEY GENERAL PARTNER 
LIMITED

MODERN JEWELLERY DESIGNS 
LIMITED

GOSHERON INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

PAUL KELLY PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

OMEGA CONTROLS LIMITED

BALLYORBAN CONSULTING 
LIMITED

NORTH TIPPERARY TOURISM 
LIMITED

ABBEYFEALE SHOPPING CENTRE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

M N MARKETING LIMITED

BIDW SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CALLANAT LIMITED

I - WIRE FILMS LIMITED

ALPHA PROPERTY INVESTMENT 
LIMITED

T & J ADMIN SERVICES LIMITED

W. CURTIS STONE & GRANITE 
LIMITED

CALMAR COMPUTER SERVICES 
LIMITED

FOCUS DYNAMICS LIMITED

PEPPERPOT CLINIC LIMITED

KPL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

NETGUARD LIMITED

ANN HICKEY LIMITED

ASSURED BUSINESS SOFTWARE 
LIMITED

MK PARKLAND LIMITED

BRIGHTON FARM LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 9 September 2015 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

454205

461672

462349

468154

470795

472151

474268

476815

477529

478187

479590

479755

479855

483199

486245

486393

487300

487852

491520

491521

492245

492971

494608

495548

496363

499721

501303

503237

503751

504284

504710

504870

505777

507077

507607

508441

511179

511399

511687

516097

516796

519464

519973

526852

527467

527566

527824

529054

529059

530486

531324

531427

531948

533064

535883

GERARD THORNTON 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

T&M MCCARTHY LIMITED

SHU GROCERIES LIMITED

JHR PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

BLUE GENTIAN SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

LANE PURCELL ARCHAEOLOGISTS 
LIMITED

MAGNOSPHERE SOFTWARE 
LIMITED

JSHINE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

GLOBAL PHARMA SUPPORT 
SERVICES LIMITED

B2B BUSINESS NETWORK LIMITED

SR ACCOUNTING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

WANTHAR MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

FITZSIMONS PLASTERING LIMITED

CEFFYL TRANSPORT LIMITED

ACTIVE HIRE TOOL & PLANT HIRE
LIMITED

JT LOUGH IRELAND LIMITED

PROF. CONOR BURKE

CITY COMPOSTING LIMITED

MLN PEINCO LIMITED

ZAM PEINCO LIMITED

SHINKWIN MEDICAL

PCBR LIMITED

SUPPLE ENERGY LIMITED

IQ STP PRODUCTS IRELAND 
LIMITED

LEANCO HEALTH LIMITED

BOUNARD COMPANY LIMITED

STITCHES PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

CB TULLAMORE MOTORS LIMITED

N & T SPORTS & FITNESS LIMITED

CELL AD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

BEAT GIRL PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

TINGDING TRADE LIMITED

FITZWILLIAM CORPORATE 
LIMITED

EVENTS ABROAD LIMITED

HALBA LIMITED

SHADOW SURVEILLANCE SERVICES 
LIMITED

FETHARD VILLAGE HALL LIMITED

REELTECH GOLF HIRE LIMITED

STAY FILM PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

RAISING & GIVING IRELAND 
LIMITED

TOGOE IT SERVICES LIMITED

IRVING INTERNATIONAL HORSE 
TRANSPORT LIMITED

JACAN ENGINEERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

A-SQUARED MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

P G BROWN SERVICES LIMITED

SEO & SMART MEDIA IRELAND 
LIMITED

ENTEXX ENERGY LIMITED

SOMERSET EMERGING MARKETS 
SMALL-MID CAP FUND PUBLIC 
LIMITED COMPANY

ARCHIVE AND RECORD DIGITAL 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

WHITEHAT SERVICES LIMITED

FUINSEOG FILMS LIMITED

VM VENTURES LIMITED

AVAR CAPITAL LIMITED

L & G CASE PUBS LIMITED

AQUA COUTURE LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 9 September 2015 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

09-SEP-15

538724

540014

541022

541213

541247

541290

542297

544401

545575

547885

548035

549001

556826

TERRAQUE LIMITED

VEHICLE SERVICES DARA LIMITED

COMPOUND CAR AND VAN 
RENTAL LIMITED

IDEAL MEDIA LIMITED

PROPELAD IRELAND LIMITED

BOWLINE EXPORT & 
DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

DLÍ CONSULTANTS LIMITED

3D APPLIED SOLUTIONS LIMITED

AQUIRIGHT LIMITED

SPEERHEAD RESOURCING IRELAND
LIMITED

TOP WINE CELLAR LIMITED

BRZESKO LIMITED

SGC PRECISIONTOOLS LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


