



# Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2015/M/16954

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 9th September, 2015 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

#### SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
  - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
  - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
  - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
  - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
  - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

# COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
23562	SUIR-WAY TRANSPORT LIMITED	09-SEP-15	333374 AWARE COMMUNITY EMPLOYMENT LIMITED		09-SEP-15
61780	CONNAUGHT SECURITY LIMITED	09-SEP-15	346124	CANNONS FRUIT & VEG LIMITED	09-SEP-15
64947	BRISBANE COMPANY LIMITED	09-SEP-15	349741 RATHLEGAUN STABLES LIMITED		09-SEP-15
68566	CONNAUGHT COURIERS LIMITED	09-SEP-15	356675	WEMBLEY GENERAL PARTNER	09-SEP-15
74756	NEIL GARVEY BAKERY LIMITED	09-SEP-15		LIMITED	
90688	SECURIFORCE LIMITED	09-SEP-15	360211 MODERN JEWELLERY DESIGNS LIMITED		09-SEP-15
102192	ALARM CENTRES LIMITED	09-SEP-15	362783	GOSHERON INVESTMENTS	09-SEP-15
107157	TRACTECH PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED	09-SEP-15		LIMITED	
108692	ASHDALE PACKAGING SALES	09-SEP-15	371612	PAUL KELLY PROPERTIES LIMITED	09-SEP-15
	LIMITED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	375213	OMEGA CONTROLS LIMITED	09-SEP-15
134672	CONNAUGHT SECURITY GROUP LIMITED	09-SEP-15	378644	BALLYORBAN CONSULTING LIMITED	09-SEP-15
170926	CONWAY ALUMINIUM ENTERPRISE LIMITED	09-SEP-15	389597	NORTH TIPPERARY TOURISM LIMITED	09-SEP-15
195085	MAGNUM INSTALLATIONS LIMITED	09-SEP-15	391323	ABBEYFEALE SHOPPING CENTRE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	09-SEP-15
216464	WICKLOW RURAL PARTNERSHIP LIMITED	09-SEP-15	395614	M N MARKETING LIMITED	09-SEP-15
239602	BRANDWAVE LIMITED	09-SEP-15	400210 BIDW SOLUTIONS LIMITED		09-SEP-15
242317	DARIUS TRADING LIMITED	09-SEP-15	403884 CALLANAT LIMITED		09-SEP-15
247925	MCNULTY DISTRIBUTION SERVICES LIMITED	09-SEP-15		<ul><li>415961 I - WIRE FILMS LIMITED</li><li>415967 ALPHA PROPERTY INVESTMENT</li></ul>	
259584	W.O.R.K. RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION LIMITED	09-SEP-15		LIMITED	09-SEP-15
269401	DALGAN BREAD SUPPLIES	09-SEP-15		T & J ADMIN SERVICES LIMITED	09-SEP-15
	LIMITED		420208	W. CURTIS STONE & GRANITE LIMITED	09-SEP-15
291331	WILLOWLINE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	09-SEP-15	420321	<b>420321</b> CALMAR COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED	
291603	GOSHERON LIMITED	09-SEP-15	427209	FOCUS DYNAMICS LIMITED	09-SEP-15
306550	GLIDDEN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	09-SEP-15	428589	428589 PEPPERPOT CLINIC LIMITED	
320617	MIDLAND SOLUTIONS LIMITED	09-SEP-15	428648 KPL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED		09-SEP-15
323291	EQUITY DEBT COLLECTIONS LIMITED	09-SEP-15		NETGUARD LIMITED	09-SEP-15
330273	MULLINGAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	09-SEP-15	430988 435351	ANN HICKEY LIMITED  ASSURED BUSINESS SOFTWARE	09-SEP-15 09-SEP-15
331972	CUIREADH LIMITED	09-SEP-15		LIMITED	
333275	DECLANCY LIMITED	09-SEP-15	444263	MK PARKLAND LIMITED	09-SEP-15
			447709	BRIGHTON FARM LIMITED	09-SEP-15

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
454205	GERARD THORNTON CONSULTANCY LIMITED	09-SEP-15	503751 N & T SPORTS & FITNESS LIMITED		09-SEP-15
461672	T&M MCCARTHY LIMITED	09-SEP-15	504284	CELL AD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	09-SEP-15
462349	SHU GROCERIES LIMITED	09-SEP-15	504710	BEAT GIRL PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	09-SEP-15
468154	JHR PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	09-SEP-15	504870 TINGDING TRADE LIMITED		09-SEP-15
470795	BLUE GENTIAN SOLUTIONS LIMITED	09-SEP-15	505777 FITZWILLIAM CORPORATE LIMITED		09-SEP-15
472151	LANE PURCELL ARCHAEOLOGISTS LIMITED	09-SEP-15	507077	EVENTS ABROAD LIMITED	09-SEP-15
474268	MAGNOSPHERE SOFTWARE LIMITED	09-SEP-15	507607 508441		
476815	JSHINE CONSULTANTS LIMITED	09-SEP-15		LIMITED	
477529	GLOBAL PHARMA SUPPORT	09-SEP-15	511179	FETHARD VILLAGE HALL LIMITED	09-SEP-15
	SERVICES LIMITED		511399	REELTECH GOLF HIRE LIMITED	09-SEP-15
478187	B2B BUSINESS NETWORK LIMITED	09-SEP-15	511687	STAY FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	09-SEP-15
479590	SR ACCOUNTING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	09-SEP-15	516097	RAISING & GIVING IRELAND LIMITED	09-SEP-15
479755	WANTHAR MANAGEMENT LIMITED	09-SEP-15	516796	TOGOE IT SERVICES LIMITED	09-SEP-15
479855	FITZSIMONS PLASTERING LIMITED	09-SEP-15	519464		
483199	CEFFYL TRANSPORT LIMITED	09-SEP-15	£10072	TRANSPORT LIMITED	09-SEP-15
486245	ACTIVE HIRE TOOL & PLANT HIRE LIMITED	09-SEP-15	519973	JACAN ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	
486393	JT LOUGH IRELAND LIMITED	09-SEP-15	526852	A-SQUARED MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	09-SEP-15
487300	PROF. CONOR BURKE	09-SEP-15	527467	P G BROWN SERVICES LIMITED	09-SEP-15
487852	CITY COMPOSTING LIMITED	09-SEP-15	527566	SEO & SMART MEDIA IRELAND LIMITED	09-SEP-15
491520	MLN PEINCO LIMITED	09-SEP-15	527824	ENTEXX ENERGY LIMITED	09-SEP-15
491521	ZAM PEINCO LIMITED	09-SEP-15	529054	SOMERSET EMERGING MARKETS	09-SEP-15
492245	SHINKWIN MEDICAL	09-SEP-15		SMALL-MID CAP FUND PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	
492971	PCBR LIMITED	09-SEP-15	529059	ARCHIVE AND RECORD DIGITAL	09-SEP-15
494608	SUPPLE ENERGY LIMITED	09-SEP-15		SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
495548	IQ STP PRODUCTS IRELAND LIMITED	09-SEP-15		WHITEHAT SERVICES LIMITED	09-SEP-15
496363	LEANCO HEALTH LIMITED	09-SEP-15		FUINSEOG FILMS LIMITED	09-SEP-15
499721		09-SEP-15	531427	VM VENTURES LIMITED	09-SEP-15
501303	STITCHES PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	09-SEP-15	531948	AVAR CAPITAL LIMITED	09-SEP-15
	CB TULLAMORE MOTORS LIMITED	09-SEP-15	533064	L & G CASE PUBS LIMITED	09-SEP-15
303437	CD TOLLAMORE MOTORS LIMITED	07-DEF-13	535883	AQUA COUTURE LIMITED	09-SEP-15

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
538724	TERRAQUE LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
540014	VEHICLE SERVICES DARA LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
541022	COMPOUND CAR AND VAN RENTAL LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
541213	IDEAL MEDIA LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
541247	PROPELAD IRELAND LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
541290	BOWLINE EXPORT & DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
542297	DLÍ CONSULTANTS LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
544401	3D APPLIED SOLUTIONS LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
545575	AQUIRIGHT LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
547885	SPEERHEAD RESOURCING IRELAND LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
548035	TOP WINE CELLAR LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
549001	BRZESKO LIMITED	09-SEP-15			
556826	SGC PRECISIONTOOLS LIMITED	09-SEP-15			